anybody in respect of the property under sale. Bank or Authorised officer 
will not be responsible for any encumbrance and dues on the property 
which comes to knowledge after the auction. 

5 The secured debt for 
recovery of which the 
property is to be sold. 

Rs. 20,49,323.00(Rupees Twenty Lacs Forty Nine Thousand Three 
Hundred Twenty Three Only) as on 10.12.2021 and further interest, 
incidental charges and expenses etc from 11.12.2021 

6 Registration of intending 
Bidders 

The intending Bidders/Purchasers are requested to get themselves 
registered on portal (https://baanknet.com) using their Mobile Number

[...]

interest, are advised to submit the pre-bid EMD amount well in advance to 
avoid any last minute problem. 

8 Reserve Price of the 
immovable secured asset 

Account/Wallet in which 
EMD to be remitted 

Last date and time within 
which EMD to be remitted 

Rs.13,07,000.00 (Rupees Thirteen Lacs Seven Thousand Only) 

Bidders’ own wallet Registered with M/s PSB Alliance Pvt. Ltd. On its e-
auction site https://baanknet.com by means of RTGS/NEFT. 

Interested bidder may deposit Pre-Bid EMD with PSB Alliance before the 
close of e-Auction. Credit of pre-Bid EMD shall be given to the bidder only